502672854 02/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2719462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS LEE MILLER	01/14/2014
SCOTT ALAN WATKINS	12/09/2013
BRIAN BENNIE	01/14/2014
MARK EDWARD PORTER	01/14/2014
BRIGITTE FRANCES MORA RICHARDSON	12/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14237533

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(248)358-3351Phone:248-358-4400

Email: dgreig@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83395407
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN J. SULTANA

502672854 REEL: 032180 FRAME: 0071

Signature:	/Martin J. Sultana/
Date:	02/08/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=FMC3722PUSA_Assignment#page1.tif source=FMC3722PUSA_Assignment#page2.tif source=FMC3722PUSA_Assignment#page3.tif source=FMC3722PUSA_Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032180 FRAME: 0072

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 83395407 entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTABLISHING ACOUSTIC METRICS TO DETECT DRIVER IMPAIRMENT

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Thomas Lee Miller, Scott Alan Watkins, Brian Bennie, Mark Edward Porter, Brigitte Frances Mora Richardson.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America as filed on February 6, 2014 as U.S. Application No. 14/237,533 (and I hereby authorize my attorney to insert this information when it becomes available)

and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application is to be filed or will have been filed as PCT International Application No PCT/US2012/050099 Filing Date August 9, 2012, and described in the specification executed by me on:

the 14th day of January 2014

the 14th day of January 2014
the 9th day of December 2013
the 14th day of January 2014
the 14th day of January 2014
the 10 day of 10 December 2013

including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuationsin-part, divisionals, re-examinations and reissue applications, and I hereby request said Letters Patent to issue to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:	SIGNATURE:
Thomas Lee Miller	1 Ilemus 9 Miller Date: 1-14-14
1399 Fieldstone Ct Ann Arbor, MI 48108 United States of America	
Scott Alan Watkins 49126 Castleford Drive Canton, MI 48187	Date:
United States of America	

Brian Bennie	## Date: _	1/14/14
14091 Mercilane Drive Sterling Heights, MI 48313 United States of America	作品的 (1965年) (1966年) (
	Mark E Ponten Date: 1/1	in Museum (j. 1999), propins Maryello in Alberto (j. 1909) Grand (j. 1981), su in Alberto
Brigitte Frances Mora Richard 7354 Colchester Lane West Bloomfield, MI 48322	Ison Date:	
ennirer Stec		
en de la companya de La companya de la co	 Specifical and services of the interest of the services of the se	

en de la composition La composition de la La composition de la

> PATENT REEL: 032180 FRAME: 0074

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Attorney Docket No. 83395407 entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ESTABLISHING ACOUSTIC METRICS TO DETECT DRIVER IMPAIRMENT

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Thomas Lee Miller, Scott Alan Watkins, Brian Bennie, Mark Edward Porter, Brigitte Frances Mora Richardson.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell. assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America as filed on February 6, 2014 as U.S. Application No. 14/237,533 (and I hereby authorize my attorney to insert this information when it becomes available)

and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application is to be filed or will have been filed as PCT International Application No PCT/US2012/050099 Filing Date August 9, 2012, and described in the specification executed by me on:

the 14th day of January 2014	
the9_ day of	
the 14th day of January 2014	
the 14th day of January 2014	
the 10 day of December 2013	
in-part, divisionals, re-examinations a	enefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuationsand reissue applications, and I hereby request said Letters ECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.
Executed by:	SIGNATURE:

Thomas Lee Miller 1399 Fieldstone Ct Ann Arbor, MI 48108 United States of America

1.1.1

Scott Alan Watkins 49126 Castleford Drive Canton, MI 48187 United States of America est Ulan Watkins Date: 12

Date:

Brian Bennie 14091 Mercilane Drive	Date:
Sterling Heights, MI 48313 United States of America	
Mark Edward Porter 1125 Equestrian Drive South Lyon, MI 48178 United States of America	Date:
Brigitte Frances Mora Richardson 7354 Colchester Lane West Bloomfield, MI 48322 United States of America	forwards JM Wichardson Date: 10. December. 2013

Jennifer Stec

PATENT REEL: 032180 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 02/10/2014